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NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES. THE PERCENTAGES LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY 
AN ASTERISK(*). COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO ROUNDING.  
 
 

 
Sample Size 

Margin of error at 
95% confidence level 

U.S. adults 11,537 +/- 1.5% points 
 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE/PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
ASK ALL: 
MH_TRACK In the past 7 days, how often have you… [DISPLAY ITEMS IN ORDER] 
 

 
ASK ALL: 
MH_TRACK_CV In the past 7 days, how often have you had physical reactions, such as sweating, trouble 

breathing, nausea, or a pounding heart, when THINKING about your experience with the 
coronavirus outbreak? 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    

  

Rarely or 
none of the 
time (less 

than 1 day) 

Some or 
a little of 
the time 

(1-2 
days) 

Occasionally 
or a 

moderate 
amount of 
time (3-4 

days) 

Most or 
all of the 
time (5-7 

days) 
No 

answer 
a. Felt nervous, anxious, or on edge?      
 Mar 19-24, 2020 27 30 25 18 * 
       
b. Felt depressed?      
 Mar 19-24, 2020 52 24 15 9 * 
       
c. Felt lonely?      
 Mar 19-24, 2020 57 23 11 8 * 
       
d. Felt hopeful about the future?      
 Mar 19-24, 2020 16 33 28 22 * 
       
e. Had trouble sleeping?      
 Mar 19-24, 2020 40 28 18 14 * 

Mar 19-24,  
2020  
81 Rarely or none of the time (less than 1 day) 
11 Some or a little of the time (1-2 days) 
5 Occasionally or a moderate amount of time (3-4 days) 
2 Most or all of the time (5-7 days) 
1 No answer 
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